



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3488]

FRIDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE HARINATH.N

WRIT PETITION NO: 22598/2024

Between:

Darabattula Nagaraju

...PETITIONER

AND

The Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.LEO LAW ASSOCIATES LLP

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

2.GP FOR REGISTRATION AND STAMPS

The Court made the following order:

Post on 14.10.2024 along with W.P.No.22496 of 2024.

In the meanwhile, the amount paid by the petitioner shall not be
forfeited.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

HARINATH.N, J